503695203 02/17/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3741841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FREDRIK KRAFFT	02/11/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KRAFFTIT, INC.
Street Address:	817 W. 30TH STREET
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90007

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29551166

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-355-8392

**Email:** piuspatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP - NICHOLAS A. BARONE

Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE K&L GATES CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150024D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS A. BARONE
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas A. Barone/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503695203 REEL: 037749 FRAME: 0077

Attorney Doc	ket No	150024D				PATENT
				🛚 U.S. App	/or ⊠ Foreign Ri lication or visional Applicatio	
			For:	U.S. Pate PCT App Sole Invento	lication	
Serial No	29/551,1	66				
Filing Date:_	January	11, 2016				
		ASSIGNMENT	OF INVENTI	ON (SOLE	INVENTOR)	
receipt of whic	ch is hereby	ne payment by ASS y acknowledged, a				ne Dollar (\$1.00), the ation,
ASSIGNOR (I	nventor):					
Fredrik Krafft	<b>f</b> : <b>k /</b>				ara, CA 95054	US
(type or print name) hereby sells, a				Address		Residency
ASSIGNEE:	2001grio ario					
				017 W 0	Oth Ctroot	
KrafftIT, Inc. (type or print nam	ne of ASSIGN	EE)		Address	0th Street	
A Delaware C	orporation			Los Ange	eles, CA, 90007, l	U.S.A.
and the succe	ssors, assi	gns and legal repr	esentatives	of the ASSI	GNEE,	
<b>⊠</b> th	e entire rig	ht, title and interes	st			
						ne United States and in he invention entitled:
		Al	R QUALITY	MONITOR		
and w	hich is four	nd in:				
(a) 🗆	] U.S. pate	nt application exe	cuted on eve	n date here	with;	
(b) 🔀	🛚 U.S. appli	ication no.: <u>29/55</u>	51,166	_ filed on _	January 11, 20	016
(c) [	Internation	onal application no	o. PCT /			
United invent	d States an tion by the	d in all foreign co	untries and, on or any c	in and to, a ontinuation.	III Letters Patent division, renew	claim priority both in the to be obtained for said val, non-provisional, or ereof.

(Assignment of Invention—Sole Inventor [16-3.2]—page 1)

Atty, Docket No. 150024D U.S. Serial No. 29/551,166

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the date(s) indicated below.

WARNING:	The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.
----------	--

Fredrik Krafft	Treduction souls	Fobruary 11
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date 20/16
	Notarization or Legalization Page Added.	

(Assignment of Invention-Sole Inventor [16-3.2]-page 2)

REEL: 037749 FRAME: 0079